
   Pl   Stnr Name                Kat         Zeit                                                                                                                 
 
 
 
Bahn A H19AL  (24)     8.5 km  325 Hm   18 P                           
                                                   1(101)  2(102)  3(105)  4(103)  5(104)  6(106)  7(108)  8(109)  9(107) 10(137) 11(110) 12(111) 13(112) 14(113) 
                                                  15(114) 16(115) 17(116) 18(100)       Z                                                                         
 
    1         Immanuel Berger     H19AL      58:20     5:59    7:46   11:08   12:51   16:24   21:36   22:34   24:13   24:54   26:41   27:21
             Gundelfinger Turner                      5:59    1:47    3:22    1:43    3:33    5:12    0:58    1:39    0:41    1:47    0:40
                                                    39:59   45:51   56:33   58:06   58:20                                                                         
                                                     4:10    5:52   10:42    1:33    0:14                                                                         
    2         Markus Theißen      H19AL    1:06:43     6:45    8:53   12:45   14:52   18:48   24:52   25:49   27:38   28:22   30:15   31:07   33:14   39:42   41:23 
             Gundelfinger Turner                      6:45    2:08    3:52    2:07    3:56    6:04    0:57    1:49    0:44    1:53    0:52 
                                                    46:13   53:15 1:04:35 1:06:27 1:06:43                                                                         
                                                     4:50    7:02   11:20    1:52    0:16                                                                         
    3         Pierre Mougeot      H-21     1:07:40     6:57    8:57   12:54   14:15   18:02   23:17   24:17   26:21   27:21   29:16   30:06   32:29   38:11   40:03 
             CO Colmar                               6:57    2:00    3:57    1:21    3:47    5:15    1:00    2:04    1:00    1:55    0:50    2:23    5:42    1:52 
                                                    45:25   53:26 1:05:25 1:07:21 1:07:40                                                                         
                                                     5:22    8:01   11:59    1:56    0:19                                                                         
    4         Sascha Dammeier     H19AL    1:08:47     6:48    8:43   13:54   15:35   19:10   24:13   25:23   27:13   28:01   29:56   30:48   33:08   39:17   41:04 
             SV Baindt                               6:48    1:55    5:11    1:41    3:35    5:03    1:10    1:50    0:48    1:55    0:52    2:20    6:09    1:47 
                                                    46:13   53:02 1:06:31 1:08:28 1:08:47                                                                         
                                                     5:09    6:49   13:29    1:57    0:19                                                                         
    5         Thomas Poirson      H-21     1:11:28     7:13   10:20   13:59   15:39   19:12   25:32   26:58   28:58   29:55   32:57   33:49   36:16   41:10   43:08 
             SC Barr                                 7:13    3:07    3:39    1:40    3:33    6:20    1:26    2:00    0:57    3:02    0:52    2:27    4:54    1:58 
                                                    48:31   55:35 1:09:11 1:11:12 1:11:28                                                                         
                                                     5:23    7:04   13:36    2:01    0:16                                                                         
    6         Klaus Schwind       H19AL    1:12:05     6:38    9:12   12:44   14:24   18:05   23:56   25:09   27:11   28:08   30:06   30:48   33:26   40:13   42:13 
             OLG Ortenau                             6:38    2:34    3:32    1:40    3:41    5:51    1:13    2:02    0:57    1:58    0:42    2:38    6:47    2:00 
                                                    48:44   56:14 1:09:50 1:11:47 1:12:05                                                                         
                                                     6:31    7:30   13:36    1:57    0:18                                                                         
    7         Thomas Sigle        H19AL    1:13:24     7:37    9:56   14:41   16:15   20:30   26:31   27:43   30:13   31:08   33:32   34:23   37:20   42:10   44:15 
             TGV Horn                                7:37    2:19    4:45    1:34    4:15    6:01    1:12    2:30    0:55    2:24    0:51    2:57    4:50    2:05 
                                                    50:14   58:16 1:11:08 1:13:06 1:13:24                                                                         
                                                     5:59    8:02   12:52    1:58    0:18                                                                         
    8         Kirian Meyer        H-21     1:14:00     6:47    8:57   13:29   15:04   19:30   25:36   26:58   30:18   31:12   33:20   34:03   36:34   44:04   46:08 
             CO Colmar                               6:47    2:10    4:32    1:35    4:26    6:06    1:22    3:20    0:54    2:08    0:43    2:31    7:30    2:04 
                                                    51:41   59:09 1:11:50 1:13:40 1:14:00                                                                         
                                                     5:33    7:28   12:41    1:50    0:20                                                                         
    9         Mathias Dolci       H-21     1:15:28     6:41    9:00   13:13   17:02   21:09   26:47   27:59   30:13   31:15   34:36   35:38   39:26   44:14   46:22 
             COBF                                    6:41    2:19    4:13    3:49    4:07    5:38    1:12    2:14    1:02    3:21    1:02    3:48    4:48    2:08 
                                                    51:45 1:00:30 1:13:13 1:15:08 1:15:28                                                                         
                                                     5:23    8:45   12:43    1:55    0:20                                                                         
   10         Camill Harter       H19AL    1:15:50     8:45   11:08   15:08   17:00   21:34   27:21   28:36   30:42   31:49   34:02   34:55   37:17   45:24   47:18 
             OLG Ortenau                             8:45    2:23    4:00    1:52    4:34    5:47    1:15    2:06    1:07    2:13    0:53    2:22    8:07    1:54 
                                                    53:33 1:00:52 1:13:19 1:15:32 1:15:50                                                                         
                                                     6:15    7:19   12:27    2:13    0:18                                                                         
   11         Julien Schnebelen   H-21     1:18:25     6:56    9:12   13:30   15:19   19:37   26:04   27:19   29:41   30:32   32:28   33:24   36:13   42:25   44:38 
             COBF                                    6:56    2:16    4:18    1:49    4:18    6:27    1:15    2:22    0:51    1:56    0:56    2:49    6:12    2:13 
                                                    50:34   59:09 1:15:57 1:18:06 1:18:25                                                                         
                                                     5:56    8:35   16:48    2:09    0:19                                                                         
   12         Philipp Koch        H19AL    1:19:20     8:08   12:36   17:43   19:52   24:13   30:17   31:34   34:10   35:24   37:55   38:51   41:10   46:23   48:39 
             OL-Team Filder                          8:08    4:28    5:07    2:09    4:21    6:04    1:17    2:36    1:14    2:31    0:56    2:19    5:13    2:16 
                                                    54:49 1:02:26 1:16:49 1:19:03 1:19:20                                                                         
                                                     6:10    7:37   14:23    2:14    0:17                                                                         
   13         Martin Schwarz      H19AL    1:20:07    11:04   14:56   19:16   21:13   25:50   31:35   32:53   35:00   36:03   38:17   39:12   41:34   49:44   51:40 
             TGV Horn                               11:04    3:52    4:20    1:57    4:37    5:45    1:18    2:07    1:03    2:14    0:55    2:22    8:10    1:56 
                                                    57:54 1:05:09 1:17:35 1:19:49 1:20:07                                                                         
                                                     6:14    7:15   12:26    2:14    0:18                                                                         
   14         Jakob Schach        H19AL    1:20:51     7:13   11:00   15:34   18:30   22:59   30:21   31:38   33:58   35:08   37:29   38:27   41:52   48:19   50:48 
             SV Wannweil                             7:13    3:47    4:34    2:56    4:29    7:22    1:17    2:20    1:10    2:21    0:58    3:25    6:27    2:29 
                                                    56:59 1:04:59 1:18:20 1:20:37 1:20:51                                                                         
                                                     6:11    8:00   13:21    2:17    0:14                                                                         
   15         Steffen Hartmann    H19AL    1:23:16     8:53   12:50   17:28   20:26   24:50   32:05   33:22   35:43   36:52   39:22   40:20   43:35   50:09   52:26 
             TGV Horn                                8:53    3:57    4:38    2:58    4:24    7:15    1:17    2:21    1:09    2:30    0:58    3:15    6:34    2:17 
                                                    58:44 1:06:20 1:20:36 1:22:58 1:23:16                                                                         
                                                     6:18    7:36   14:16    2:22    0:18                                                                         
   16         Jérome Herling      H-21     1:26:02     8:08   10:46   15:20   17:40   21:47   28:17   29:50   32:19   33:39   36:09   37:12   40:09   46:48   49:38 
             COBF                                    8:08    2:38    4:34    2:20    4:07    6:30    1:33    2:29    1:20    2:30    1:03    2:57    6:39    2:50 
                                                    56:04 1:05:15 1:23:19 1:25:43 1:26:02                                                                         
                                                     6:26    9:11   18:04    2:24    0:19                                                                         
   17         Michael Biedermann  H19AL    1:28:05    10:03   13:07   17:50   20:11   24:37   31:09   32:48   35:47   37:08   40:04   41:09   44:21   50:36   53:33 
             OL-Team Filder                         10:03    3:04    4:43    2:21    4:26    6:32    1:39    2:59    1:21    2:56    1:05    3:12    6:15    2:57 
                                                  1:00:35 1:09:23 1:25:15 1:27:44 1:28:05                                                                         
                                                     7:02    8:48   15:52    2:29    0:21                                                                         
   18         Yann Reich          H-21     1:29:49     7:44   10:19   15:57   18:17   22:47   29:52   31:22   33:48   35:03   37:40   38:43   41:47   49:31   52:02 
             CO Colmar                               7:44    2:35    5:38    2:20    4:30    7:05    1:30    2:26    1:15    2:37    1:03    3:04    7:44    2:31 
                                                    58:19 1:07:43 1:27:16 1:29:30 1:29:49                                                                         
                                                     6:17    9:24   19:33    2:14    0:19                                                                         
   19         Pierre Aimé Goettma  H-20     1:32:59    11:41   14:12   19:40   22:19   26:51   34:00   35:24   37:34   38:36   41:28   42:32   45:17   52:54   56:02 
             ASOPE                                  11:41    2:31    5:28    2:39    4:32    7:09    1:24    2:10    1:02    2:52    1:04    2:45    7:37    3:08 
                                                  1:06:59 1:16:19 1:30:17 1:32:37 1:32:59                                                                         
                                                    10:57    9:20   13:58    2:20    0:22                                                                         
   20         Stephan Haenelt     H19AL    1:33:17     8:13   11:36   17:08   19:20   24:23   32:01   33:28   36:35   37:59   40:23   41:19   44:37   53:04   55:39 
             OL-Team Filder                          8:13    3:23    5:32    2:12    5:03    7:38    1:27    3:07    1:24    2:24    0:56    3:18    8:27    2:35 
                                                  1:03:06 1:12:26 1:30:31 1:32:58 1:33:17                                                                         
                                                     7:27    9:20   18:05    2:27    0:19                                                                         
   21         Andreas Luz         H19AL    1:38:20    11:01   14:44   19:53   21:54   26:52   33:49   35:22   38:16   39:30   41:59   43:11   46:22   57:41 1:00:30 
             TV Schmie                              11:01    3:43    5:09    2:01    4:58    6:57    1:33    2:54    1:14    2:29    1:12    3:11   11:19    2:49 
                                                  1:07:23 1:17:16 1:35:19 1:38:02 1:38:20                                                                         
                                                     6:53    9:53   18:03    2:43    0:18                                                                         
   22         Michael Martin      H19AL    1:46:48    11:09   13:59   20:33   23:14   29:03   36:36   38:43   41:46   43:10   46:26   47:52   51:56   59:47 1:03:08 
             TGV Horn                               11:09    2:50    6:34    2:41    5:49    7:33    2:07    3:03    1:24    3:16    1:26    4:04    7:51    3:21 
                                                  1:12:24 1:23:52 1:43:40 1:46:26 1:46:48                                                                         
                                                     9:16   11:28   19:48    2:46    0:22                                                                         
   23         Guillaume Juncker   H-20     2:07:51    12:48   17:41   24:23   29:31   37:16   47:36   49:35   53:12   54:49   57:34   58:57 1:03:15 1:14:36 1:17:57 
             CO Colmar                              12:48    4:53    6:42    5:08    7:45   10:20    1:59    3:37    1:37    2:45    1:23    4:18   11:21    3:21 
                                                  1:26:33 1:38:05 2:03:54 2:07:27 2:07:51                                                                         
                                                     8:36   11:32   25:49    3:33    0:24                                                                         
 
             Andreas Kunzendorf  H19AL     Fehlst     6:38   10:14   15:01   18:20   22:37   28:53   30:09   32:49   33:44   35:50   36:37   38:59   44:49   46:59 
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             Gundelfinger Turner                      6:38    3:36    4:47    3:19    4:17    6:16    1:16    2:40    0:55    2:06    0:47    2:22    5:50    2:10 
                                                    53:13   ----- 1:12:23 1:14:49 1:15:12                                                                         
                                                     6:14           19:10    2:26    0:23                                                                         
 
 
 
Bahn B H18  (5)        6.8 km  255 Hm   15 P                           
                                                   1(101)  2(105)  3(103)  4(104)  5(106)  6(108)  7(109)  8(107)  9(137) 10(110) 11(111) 12(117) 13(118) 14(116) 
                                                  15(100)       Z                                                                                                 
 
    1         Shankara Isha Berge  H18      1:04:13     7:35   12:54   15:04   19:29   26:49   27:54   30:35   31:36   33:49   34:34   37:37
             Gundelfinger Turner                      7:35    5:19    2:10    4:25    7:20    1:05    2:41    1:01    2:13    0:45    3:03 
                                                  1:03:57 1:04:13                                                                                                 
                                                     2:06    0:16                                                                                                 
    2         Mario Schilli       H18      1:11:08     9:27   15:14   17:19   21:45   28:05   30:01   32:38   33:47   36:43   37:50   40:39   52:16   54:11 1:07:59 
             OLG Ortenau                             9:27    5:47    2:05    4:26    6:20    1:56    2:37    1:09    2:56    1:07    2:49
                                                  1:10:51 1:11:08                                                                                                 
                                                     2:52    0:17                                                                                                 
    3         Jonathan Schach     H18      1:18:18     9:48   16:37   18:37   23:27   31:41   33:16   35:54   37:00   39:42   40:42   45:22   57:05   58:29 1:14:49 
             SV Wannweil                             9:48    6:49    2:00    4:50    8:14    1:35    2:38    1:06    2:42    1:00    4:40   11:43    1:24   16:20 
                                                  1:18:00 1:18:18                                                                                                 
                                                     3:11    0:18                                                                                                 
    4         Bruno Nadelstumpf   H18      1:26:52     7:56   14:32   16:34   21:19   41:16   42:42   45:42   47:02   49:22   50:21   54:44 1:05:23 1:07:11 1:22:27 
             SV Wannweil                             7:56    6:36    2:02    4:45   19:57    1:26    3:00    1:20    2:20    0:59    4:23   10:39    1:48   15:16 
                                                  1:26:35 1:26:52                                                                                                 
                                                     4:08    0:17                                                                                                 
    5         Bernhard Berle      H18      1:29:34    10:51   17:56   22:32   27:46   39:00   40:33   43:21   46:46   49:49   50:54   53:59 1:05:07 1:07:07 1:26:29 
             SV Baindt                              10:51    7:05    4:36    5:14   11:14    1:33    2:48    3:25    3:03    1:05    3:05   11:08    2:00   19:22 
                                                  1:29:16 1:29:34                                                                                                 
                                                     2:47    0:18                                                                                                 
 
 
 
Bahn B H40  (26)       6.8 km  255 Hm   15 P                           
                                                   1(101)  2(105)  3(103)  4(104)  5(106)  6(108)  7(109)  8(107)  9(137) 10(110) 11(111) 12(117) 13(118) 14(116) 
                                                  15(100)       Z                                                                                                 
 
    1         Christophe Villar   H-45       52:59     6:15   10:55   12:21   15:58   21:40   22:49   24:43   25:30   27:17   28:04   30:19
             COSE                                    6:15    4:40    1:26    3:37    5:42    1:09    1:54    0:47    1:47    0:47    2:15
                                                    52:40   52:59                                                                                                 
                                                     1:46    0:19                                                                                                 
    2         Franck Colin        H-45       56:33     6:38   11:09   12:55   16:52   22:13   23:16   25:10   26:03   27:58   28:47   31:55   39:58   41:16   54:13 
             COBF                                    6:38    4:31    1:46    3:57    5:21    1:03    1:54    0:53    1:55    0:49    3:08    8:03    1:18   12:57 
                                                    56:15   56:33                                                                                                 
                                                     2:02    0:18                                                                                                 
    3         Magnus Berger       H40      1:00:24     7:48   12:36   14:33   18:48   24:32   25:45   27:36   28:34   30:22   31:19   34:03   43:49   45:09   58:03 
             Gundelfinger Turner                      7:48    4:48    1:57    4:15    5:44    1:13    1:51    0:58    1:48    0:57    2:44    9:46    1:20   12:54 
                                                  1:00:07 1:00:24                                                                                                 
                                                     2:04    0:17                                                                                                 
    4         Benedikt Funk       H40      1:02:37     7:04   12:21   14:25   18:56   25:23   26:36   29:06   30:04   32:21   33:34   36:21   45:16   46:48 1:00:11 
             OLG Ortenau                             7:04    5:17    2:04    4:31    6:27    1:13    2:30    0:58    2:17    1:13    2:47    8:55    1:32   13:23 
                                                  1:02:17 1:02:37                                                                                                 
                                                     2:06    0:20                                                                                                 
    5         Jean-Marie Hanauer  H-45     1:05:32     6:57   13:03   15:10   19:49   26:28   27:43   30:17   31:23   33:47   34:41   38:55   48:04   49:41 1:03:10 
             COBF                                    6:57    6:06    2:07    4:39    6:39    1:15    2:34    1:06    2:24    0:54    4:14    9:09    1:37   13:29 
                                                  1:05:16 1:05:32                                                                                                 
                                                     2:06    0:16                                                                                                 
    6         David Moll          H-40     1:06:13     9:59   15:18   16:55   22:10   28:02   29:25   31:35   32:31   34:42   35:35   38:58   47:59   49:25 1:03:45 
             CO Colmar                               9:59    5:19    1:37    5:15    5:52    1:23    2:10    0:56    2:11    0:53    3:23    9:01    1:26   14:20 
                                                  1:05:56 1:06:13                                                                                                 
                                                     2:11    0:17                                                                                                 
    7         Martin Herzog       H40      1:10:29     7:31   13:19   15:16   20:43   26:41   27:48   29:51   30:52   33:02   33:58   36:33   46:53   48:05 1:07:51 
             OLG Ortenau                             7:31    5:48    1:57    5:27    5:58    1:07    2:03    1:01    2:10    0:56    2:35   10:20 
                                                  1:10:12 1:10:29                                                                                                 
                                                     2:21    0:17                                                                                                 
    8         Peter Heim          H40      1:13:15     8:15   14:54   17:37   24:58   32:41   34:23   37:12   38:44   41:37   42:39   45:33   56:23   57:58 1:10:46 
             OL-Team Filder                          8:15    6:39    2:43    7:21    7:43    1:42    2:49    1:32    2:53    1:02    2:54   10:50    1:35   12:48 
                                                  1:12:57 1:13:15                                                                                                 
                                                     2:11    0:18                                                                                                 
    9         Wolfram Maiwald     H40      1:13:21    10:39   16:36   19:26   23:58   31:17   33:07   35:41   36:56   39:49   40:58   44:55   54:00   55:45 1:10:16 
             TV Mönchweiler                         10:39    5:57    2:50    4:32    7:19    1:50    2:34    1:15    2:53    1:09    3:57    9:05    1:45   14:31 
                                                  1:13:00 1:13:21                                                                                                 
                                                     2:44    0:21                                                                                                 
   10         Michael Bohsmann    H40      1:13:46     8:49   14:16   18:09   22:19   30:11   31:42   34:42   36:40   39:18   40:12   43:20   54:12   55:40 1:10:55 
             OL-Team Filder                          8:49    5:27    3:53    4:10    7:52    1:31    3:00    1:58    2:38    0:54    3:08   10:52    1:28   15:15 
                                                  1:13:26 1:13:46                                                                                                 
                                                     2:31    0:20                                                                                                 
   11         Wolfgang Marcher    H-40     1:16:28    10:50   17:59   19:50   25:28   33:09   34:43   37:17   38:33   41:22   42:26   45:44   55:40   57:23 1:13:33 
             ASTCO17                                10:50    7:09    1:51    5:38    7:41    1:34    2:34    1:16    2:49    1:04    3:18    9:56    1:43   16:10 
                                                  1:16:07 1:16:28                                                                                                 
                                                     2:34    0:21                                                                                                 
   11         Frank Lösel         H40      1:16:28     8:08   14:31   17:34   22:43   32:30   34:25   37:15   38:36   41:19   42:25   45:48   55:54   57:32 1:13:31 
             TUS Karlsruhe-Rüppu                      8:08    6:23    3:03    5:09    9:47    1:55    2:50    1:21    2:43    1:06    3:23   10:06    1:38   15:59 
                                                  1:16:03 1:16:28                                                                                                 
                                                     2:32    0:25                                                                                                 
   13         Markus Rendich      H40      1:16:52    10:17   16:50   19:13   24:04   33:19   35:10   38:08   39:35   42:41   43:50   47:08   57:31   59:14 1:13:49 
             SV Wannweil                            10:17    6:33    2:23    4:51    9:15    1:51    2:58    1:27    3:06    1:09    3:18   10:23    1:43   14:35 
                                                  1:16:30 1:16:52                                                                                                 
                                                     2:41    0:22                                                                                                 
   14         Philippe Ravenel    H-45     1:17:34    10:06   17:23   19:29   26:19   33:46   35:58   38:35   39:56   42:29   43:31   47:06   58:10   59:46 1:14:44 
             CO Colmar                              10:06    7:17    2:06    6:50    7:27    2:12    2:37    1:21    2:33    1:02    3:35   11:04    1:36   14:58 
                                                  1:17:13 1:17:34                                                                                                 
                                                     2:29    0:21                                                                                                 
   15         Lutz Werner         H40      1:17:50    10:28   16:38   19:10   25:17   33:42   35:32   38:44   40:04   43:02   44:09   47:02   57:37   59:29 1:14:19 
             SV Wannweil                            10:28    6:10    2:32    6:07    8:25    1:50    3:12    1:20    2:58    1:07    2:53   10:35    1:52   14:50 
                                                  1:17:32 1:17:50                                                                                                 
                                                     3:13    0:18                                                                                                 
   16         Pascal Dott         H-40     1:19:58    10:51   17:07   20:09   25:05   32:00   33:31   36:07   43:58   46:26   47:33   50:34 1:00:17 1:01:42 1:17:14 
             COBF                                   10:51    6:16    3:02    4:56    6:55    1:31    2:36    7:51    2:28    1:07    3:01    9:43    1:25   15:32 
                                                  1:19:37 1:19:58                                                                                                 
                                                     2:23    0:21                                                                                                 
   17         Philippe Houdayer   H-40     1:20:23    10:03   16:51   20:06   24:56   32:39   34:24   37:26   39:00   42:34   44:00   47:44   58:53 1:00:55 1:17:37 
             COSE                                   10:03    6:48    3:15    4:50    7:43    1:45    3:02    1:34    3:34    1:26    3:44   11:09    2:02   16:42 
                                                  1:20:05 1:20:23                                                                                                 
                                                     2:28    0:18                                                                                                 
   18         Michael Witzel      H40      1:24:17    10:07   17:26   20:47   25:33   33:16   34:49   38:08   39:56   43:25   44:57   48:56 1:04:20 1:06:05 1:21:09 
             Gundelfinger Turner                     10:07    7:19    3:21    4:46    7:43    1:33    3:19    1:48    3:29    1:32    3:59   15:24    1:45   15:04 



                                                  1:23:57 1:24:17                                                                                                 
                                                     2:48    0:20                                                                                                 
   19         Uli Trauner         H40      1:26:28    10:29   17:56   21:15   27:10   35:17   36:59   39:49   41:18   44:33   45:43   49:17 1:04:04 1:05:47 1:23:15 
             SV Wannweil                            10:29    7:27    3:19    5:55    8:07    1:42    2:50    1:29    3:15    1:10    3:34   14:47    1:43   17:28 
                                                  1:26:05 1:26:28                                                                                                 
                                                     2:50    0:23                                                                                                 
   20         Simon Parker        H40      1:26:59    11:24   17:30   20:40   26:35   34:03   35:50   39:01   40:32   43:28   44:58   48:38 1:00:09 1:02:13 1:18:45 
             OL-Team Filder                         11:24    6:06    3:10    5:55    7:28    1:47    3:11    1:31    2:56    1:30    3:40   11:31    2:04   16:32 
                                                  1:26:36 1:26:59                                                                                                 
                                                     7:51    0:23                                                                                                 
   21         Armin Kösegi        H40      1:33:21    14:35   19:37   22:28   28:41   38:19   41:14   45:07   46:38   49:22   50:28   55:11 1:12:47 1:14:32 1:30:20 
             TV 1895 Bad Rappena                     14:35    5:02    2:51    6:13    9:38    2:55    3:53    1:31    2:44    1:06    4:43   17:36    1:45   15:48 
                                                  1:33:03 1:33:21                                                                                                 
                                                     2:43    0:18                                                                                                 
   22         Andreas Müller      H40      1:34:43    12:25   20:40   24:24   31:16   39:30   41:59   45:02   46:45   50:02   51:32   54:35 1:06:15 1:08:14 1:30:33 
             OL-Team Filder                         12:25    8:15    3:44    6:52    8:14    2:29    3:03    1:43    3:17    1:30    3:03   11:40    1:59   22:19 
                                                  1:34:17 1:34:43                                                                                                 
                                                     3:44    0:26                                                                                                 
   23         Jörg Ulver          H40      1:36:56    12:57   21:43   26:05   32:31   42:21   44:30   48:26   49:48   53:28   55:07   59:32 1:11:39 1:13:51 1:32:55 
             TGV Horn                               12:57    8:46    4:22    6:26    9:50    2:09    3:56    1:22    3:40    1:39    4:25   12:07    2:12   19:04 
                                                  1:36:31 1:36:56                                                                                                 
                                                     3:36    0:25                                                                                                 
   24         Christophe Cleyet M  H-45     1:37:01    11:20   19:07   22:36   28:57   37:28   39:30   43:02   44:49   48:06   49:28   55:10 1:11:56 1:13:49 1:33:06 
             COSE                                   11:20    7:47    3:29    6:21    8:31    2:02    3:32    1:47    3:17    1:22    5:42   16:46    1:53   19:17 
                                                  1:36:41 1:37:01                                                                                                 
                                                     3:35    0:20                                                                                                 
   25         Michael Perez       H40      1:46:42    15:07   29:14   38:14   43:18   53:27   55:41   58:55 1:00:26 1:04:00 1:05:21 1:09:16 1:22:22 1:24:41 1:43:26 
             TV Mönchweiler                         15:07   14:07    9:00    5:04   10:09    2:14    3:14    1:31    3:34    1:21    3:55   13:06    2:19   18:45 
                                                  1:46:23 1:46:42                                                                                                 
                                                     2:57    0:19                                                                                                 
 
             Ewald Eyrich        H40       Fehlst     8:29   14:04   15:57   20:30   -----   27:23   29:48   30:49   33:09   34:10   37:27   47:56   49:52 1:03:35 
             OLG Ortenau                             8:29    5:35    1:53    4:33            6:53    2:25    1:01    2:20    1:01    3:17   10:29    1:56   13:43 
                                                  1:06:26 1:06:46                                                                                                 
                                                     2:51    0:20                                                                                                 
 
 
 
Bahn B D19AL  (10)     6.8 km  255 Hm   15 P                           
                                                   1(101)  2(105)  3(103)  4(104)  5(106)  6(108)  7(109)  8(107)  9(137) 10(110) 11(111) 12(117) 13(118) 14(116) 
                                                  15(100)       Z                                                                                                 
 
    1         Anne Kunzendorf     D19AL    1:12:56     8:25   13:58   16:14   20:56   28:04   29:26   32:02   33:15   35:37   36:37   41:16
             Gundelfinger Turner                      8:25    5:33    2:16    4:42    7:08    1:22    2:36    1:13    2:22    1:00    4:39   10:26    1:45   16:09 
                                                  1:12:36 1:12:56                                                                                                 
                                                     3:00    0:20                                                                                                 
    2         Charlotte Murmann   D19AL    1:20:37    12:56   22:24   24:17   28:46   36:04   37:29   40:14   41:30   44:33   45:37   49:12   59:17 1:01:12 1:16:46 
             Gundelfinger Turner                     12:56    9:28    1:53    4:29    7:18    1:25    2:45    1:16    3:03    1:04    3:35 
                                                  1:20:10 1:20:37                                                                                                 
                                                     3:24    0:27                                                                                                 
    3         Eija Schulze        D19AL    1:21:20    11:46   18:33   20:55   26:11   33:34   35:23   38:24   39:36   42:27   43:41   48:08   59:14 1:01:07 1:18:12 
             Gundelfinger Turner                     11:46    6:47    2:22    5:16    7:23    1:49    3:01    1:12    2:51    1:14    4:27   11:06    1:53   17:05 
                                                  1:20:58 1:21:20                                                                                                 
                                                     2:46    0:22                                                                                                 
    4         Janeta Turka        D19AL    1:24:06     9:38   17:14   20:02   25:48   34:28   36:07   39:21   40:59   44:30   45:32   48:56 1:00:42 1:02:25 1:21:13 
             TUS Karlsruhe-Rüppu                      9:38    7:36    2:48    5:46    8:40    1:39    3:14    1:38    3:31    1:02    3:24   11:46 
